PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

3(3)

4 (6)

5 (13)

6 (12)

7 (1)

8 (10)

9(8)

10 (7)
11 (4)
12 (2)
13

(11)

14
(14)

33606-8

591-00

20214-1

34/0180-

44-1513

80-4148

389-025

760-596

6510-21

" 005221-

¥ 4-2760P

7 7515-25

20:55 DUNDALK (A.W.), 7f

Crowne Plaza Race & Stay Handicap (45-75) (Class ) (4YO plus)

D S T T
1 (5) ﬂ ai 8328-80

2 (9) ﬁ 277360-
-

ROSENBORG RIDER 12

b g Kodiac - Miss Sundance

VICTORIOUS SECRET 119 CcD
b f Holy Roman Emperor - Highindi

STRAIT OF ZANZIBAR (UsA) 21 cD
b g Arch - Royal Opportunity

MAI O'HIGGINS 16 cD

br f Strategic Prince - Zaafran

SHABRA EMPEROR 36 cD

b g Holy Roman Emperor - Fearn Royal

COLONEL MAXIMUS 327D
g g Zebedee - Lella Beya

ARBOURFIELD 28 cD
b g Moss Vale - Shoooz

WAR ROOM 14 c
b g Holy Roman Emperor - Shot At Love

VOYAGEOFDISCOVERY (UsA) 56
D BF

b g Henrythenavigator - Look Out Lorie
FASTIDIOUS (GB) 42 CD

b g Exceed and Excel - Felicitous

SHELBE9cC
br f Big Bad Bob - Shameena

CRESENDO 126 C

b ¢ Vocalised - Rachida

DARK AMBER (GB) 16

b m Sakhee - Donna Vita

SECRET PATH 21cD
b f Approve - Secret Key

410-0

49-12

89-11tp

49-10

89-9tp

49-8

59-7v

89-7

69-6

89-2

49-0

48-13

78-9tp

4 8 - 8ht

C T Keane
A McGuinness

KK
J A Stack

C R King
K J Condon

R P Whelan
T Collins

S Foley
Anthony McCann

D P McDonogh
G Elliott

P J Smullen
Mrs P Dobbs

N G McCullagh
S M Duffy

K J Leonard (5)
T J O'Mara

B Kelly (3)
O'Callaghan

R P Cleary
D English

L F Roche
P Martin

Hennessy (7)

73

72

71

70

69

68

68

67

63

61

60

56

55



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Arbourfield seldom runs a bad race at this venue and would go close once again
with a repeat of his recent third here, while Cresendo arrives after a break and looks to be another
progressive handicapper for the Jim Bolger team. Shabra Emperor is another who knows his way
around this venue and probably sets the form standard, though four-year-old SHELBE might be open

to more improvement. The selection beat a decent yardstick here last week and won't mind going back
up to seven furlongs.

Top Tip: SHELBE
Watch out for: CRESENDO
AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

© 2017 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



