

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

20:55 DUNDALK (A.W.), 7f

Crowne Plaza Race & Stay Handicap (45-75) (Class) (4YO plus)

T	R	F	E	C.	ГΑ	
---	---	---	---	----	----	--

IKIFEC	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (5)		8328-80	ROSENBORG RIDER 12 b g Kodiac - Miss Sundance	4 10 - 0	C T Keane A McGuinness	75
2 (9)	* 3	277360-	VICTORIOUS SECRET 119 CD b f Holy Roman Emperor - Highindi	49-12	K K Hennessy (7) J A Stack	73
3 (3)	A	33606-8	STRAIT OF ZANZIBAR (USA) 21 CD b g Arch - Royal Opportunity	8 9 - 11tp	C R King K J Condon	72
4 (6)		591-00	MAI O'HIGGINS 16 CD br f Strategic Prince - Zaafran	49-10	R P Whelan T Collins	71
5 (13)		20214-1	SHABRA EMPEROR 36 CD b g Holy Roman Emperor - Fearn Royal	8 9 - 9tp	S Foley Anthony McCann	70
6 (12)		34/0180-	COLONEL MAXIMUS 327 D g g Zebedee - Lella Beya	49-8	D P McDonogh G Elliott	69
7 (1)		44-1513	ARBOURFIELD 28 CD b g Moss Vale - Shoooz	5 9 - 7v	P J Smullen Mrs P Dobbs	68
8 (10)		80-4148	WAR ROOM 14 C b g Holy Roman Emperor - Shot At Love	89-7	N G McCullagh S M Duffy	68
9 (8)		389-025	VOYAGEOFDISCOVERY (USA) 56 D BF b g Henrythenavigator - Look Out Lorie	69-6	K J Leonard (5) T J O'Mara	67
10 (7)		760-596	FASTIDIOUS (GB) 42 CD b g Exceed and Excel - Felicitous	89-2	S B Kelly (3) M O'Callaghan	63
11 (4)		6510-21	SHELBE 9 C br f Big Bad Bob - Shameena	49-0	M C Hussey M G Quinn	61
12 (2)		005221-	CRESENDO 126 C b c Vocalised - Rachida	48-13	K J Manning J S Bolger	60
13 (11)	#	4-2760P	DARK AMBER (GB) 16 b m Sakhee - Donna Vita	7 8 - 9tp	R P Cleary D English	56
14 (14)		7515-25	SECRET PATH 21 CD b f Approve - Secret Key	4 8 - 8ht	L F Roche P Martin	55

ATR VERDICT: Arbourfield seldom runs a bad race at this venue and would go close once again with a repeat of his recent third here, while Cresendo arrives after a break and looks to be another progressive handicapper for the Jim Bolger team. Shabra Emperor is another who knows his way around this venue and probably sets the form standard, though four-year-old SHELBE might be open to more improvement. The selection beat a decent yardstick here last week and won't mind going back up to seven furlongs.

Top Tip: SHELBE

Watch out for: CRESENDO





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



